## Baulkham Hills Mortgaging Ordinance 2003 Amendment Ordinance 2013

No 22, 2013

## **Long Title**

An Ordinance to amend the Baulkham Hills Mortgaging Ordinance 2003 to specify further purposes for which mortgage proceeds may be applied.

The Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney Ordains as follows.

## 1. Name

This Ordinance is the Baulkham Hills Mortgaging Ordinance 2003 Amendment Ordinance 2013.

## 2. Amendment of the Baulkham Hills Mortgaging Ordinance 2003

Clause 4(2) of the Baulkham Hills Mortgaging Ordinance 2003 is amended by -

- (a) inserting the following new paragraph (d)
  - "(d) fourthly, in or towards works to the properties known as 1 Cook Street, Baulkham Hills and Holy Trinity Baulkham Hills.",
- (b) delete the word "and" at the end of paragraph (b), and
- (c) delete the full stop at the end of paragraph (c) and insert instead the matter ", and".

I Certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

PG KELL Chairman of Committees

I Certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on 22 July 2013.

R WICKS Secretary

I Assent to this Ordinance.

ROBERT FORSYTH Administrator 23/07/2013